OLICE STO
College Information of a cognizable asime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS  Punulinsub-Divn Tholdo PS Joy Pun Year 2024 FIR No. 30/2024 Date 24:02  Sections 379/411/414/120B ii) Act. Sections  Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 21(1)(4) Minesa Minerals (Act 19)  3. Coneral Diary Reference: Entry No. 12/45 byc.
9 Sections 379/411/414/120B :: Act Sections
Sections Sections 21 (1) (4) Mines & Minestals
3 a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 1916
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 1210 Time. 17-45 htts b) Occurrence of Offence: Day. Saturday Date. 24-02-2024 Time. at about 16-26 htts
c) Information received Date 24.00 0004 — 17.45 by
c) Information received Date. 24:02:2024 Time. 17:45 htts G.D. No. 1210 at the P.S. 4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Typed
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction of the South Angelow IA King South Angelow PS
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx 10 Km South from PS
b) Address. At Nabokunja mone under Jeypun PS, Diet-Funulia.  Beat No JL No - 88, Anchal No-III
c) In case outside limit of this D. II.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
a) Name Devdeep Mukhonjee, ASI of Police, Joypust PS
b) Eather's / Hushandle at Aid Light Ad Identity
b) Father's / Husband's Name. Ajoy Ka Mukkenjee
b) Father's / Husband's Name. Ajoy Kn Mukkenjee c) Date / Year of birth. Not Noted d) Nationality. Indian e) Address Vill - Labut, FS - and Note Boukets
CHOY OBT CANKUTT
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet if passesses) (2.5)
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) Panchanan Mahato (28 m) \$/0 Dhanan Mahato of
VIII- Kusuwtikali, PS-Joyputt, Dist-Fatulia, attivell of
Vill- Kusuwtikai, Ps-Joypun, Dist-Funulia, Aniven of the thracton having Reg. No-WB55A-7622.
2 Fulchand Mahato (36 YH) S/O Dhatanidhou Mahato of VIII Kusumtikni Ps-Joyput, Dist-Putulia, attivet of the theoton having Req No JH02F 115
3 Owner of the thaton having Reg No WB55A-7622.
a owner of the thacton having Reg No JHOZF-1153.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informantx
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): 1. One gled colours Mahandha B275DI thacket having Rog. No-WB55A-7622 with thology leaded with approx 1000FT some and 2. One gled colours Mahandha B275DI thacket having Rog No JH02F1153 with thology leaded approx 1000FT some
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any : *  12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original typed complain of the complainant which is theorem as FIR is allow honewith.
which is theated as FIR is about honewith,
Eagla
31
24/02/2024
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 379/411/414/120 Borangles  21(1)(4) Mines & Minerrolls (R&D) Act 1957.
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed.
to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
X20,22 22 1.12

Devdeed Muchen 100

ASE of follow 24/02/24.

Signature / Thumb impression of the

Complainant/informant

The Inspector-In-Charge
Joypur P.S

Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Joypur PS GDE No-1198

Dated-24/02/2024.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith 02 (two) arrested accused persons namely (1) Panchanan Mahato (28 yrs) S/o-Dharanidhar Mahato of Vill-Kusumtikri, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia and (2) Fulchand Mahato (36 yrs) S/o- Dharanidhar Mahato of Vill-Kusumtikri, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia along with seized 02 (two) Tractors (1) One Red Colour Mahendra B275DI Regd. No-WB55A-7622 with trolly loaded with sand (100 CFT approx) (2) One Red Colour Mahendra B275DI Regd. No-JH02F-1153 with trolly loaded with sand (100 CFT approx) under proper seizure list, I beg to submit that today (24/02/2024) I ASI Devdeep Mukherjee along with (1) C/-681 Noton Ch Dey (2) HG/-45 Abedin Ansary both of Joypur P.S were performing Surprise Naka Checking duty at Nabokunja More vide Joypur PS CC No-616 Date-24/02/2024. During Surprise Naka duty at about 16:20 hrs found two red colour Tractors heaving Regd. WB55A-7622 & JH02F-1153 were coming from Uparkahan towards Forest More side under Joypur PS. We stopped the Tractors and found that the vehicle was loaded with sand. On seeing the Police party, both the drivers of the said Tractor were trying to fled away. But after a hot chase, we could able to detain the drivers of said tractors. On integration they made incoherent statement at different time. They disclosed their identity as Panchanan Mahato & Fulchand Mahato. I asked the drivers to produce valid documents in respect of said sand but they failed to produce any documents regarding lifting & transportation of sand. I interrogated them thoroughly. During interrogation, they admit that they are dealing with illegal sand lifting from Kangsabati riverbed and transporting the sand. The drivers also failed to produce any paper in respect of the Tractors. Hence, I seized the 02 (two) Tractors (1) One Red Colour Mahendra B275DI Regd. No-WB55A-7622 with trolly loaded with sand (100 CFT approx) (2) One Red Colour Mahendra B275DI Regd. No-JH02F-1153 with trolly loaded with sand (100 CFT approx) in between 16:25 hrs to 16:55 hrs under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them and I arrested (1) Panchanan Mahato (28 yrs) S/o-Dharanidhar Mahato of Vill-Kusumtikri, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia (2) Fulchand Mahato (36 yrs) S/o- Dharanidhar Mahato of Vill-Kusumtikri, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia, after observing all formalities & disclosed them about the ground of their arrest. I brought them with said Tractors to Joypur P.S. As such there is every reason to believe that the drivers and owners of the tractors are dealing with sand illegally and transporting with ill motive without any valid documents.

Hence, they are liable for offence punishable U/S-379/411/414/120B IPC & 21 (1) (4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act-1957.

Therefore, I pray before you that a case against driver (1) Panchanan Mahato (28 yrs) S/o-Dharanidhar Mahato of Vill-Kusumtikri, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia (WB55A-7622) and owner of the said Tractor (WB55A-7622) (2) Fulchand Mahato (36 yrs) S/o- Dharanidhar Mahato of Vill-Kusumtikri, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia (JH02F-1153) and owner of the said Tractor (JH02F-1153) may kindly be started and arrange for its investigation.

Receive on 24.02.2024 at 17.45 his and stated Joyfuli PS case No 30/24 dt 24.02.2024 US 370/411/414/120B IPC and 21(1)(4) Mines & Minerids (R&D) Act 1957.

24/02/2024

JOYPUR P.S
Dist.-Purulla (W.B)

Yours faithfully

Devdeep Mukherjee)

ASI of Police

Joypur PS Dist-Purulia

M-24/02/24